
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006061-2026 

Award

UHSc W212726 Values and Behaviours C417858

University Hospitals Sussex NHS Foundation Trust

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-006061
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-060d01 
Published 23 January 2026, 10:13am

Scope 

Reference

C417858

Description

UHSc W212726 Values and Behaviours across trust

 

Contract 1. UHSc W212726 Values and Behaviours

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006061-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006061-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Supplier

Kim and Co Enterprises Ltd

Contract value

£50,000 excluding VAT

£60,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

4 December 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

23 January 2026

Contract dates (estimated)

23 January 2026 to 3 December 2026

10 months, 12 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

80000000 - Education and training services



Page 3 to 4

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Special regime

Light touch

Supplier 

Kim and Co Enterprises Ltd

St. James Hall Mill Road

Lancing

BN15 0PT

United Kingdom

Email: zoe.kretzschmar@kinandco.com

Region: UKJ27 - West Sussex (South West)

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

mailto:zoe.kretzschmar@kinandco.com


Page 4 to 4

Contract 1. UHSc W212726 Values and Behaviours

Contracting authority 

University Hospitals Sussex NHS Foundation Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBML-4931-GQBT

Lyndhurst Road

Worthing

BN11 2DH

United Kingdom

Contact name: Steven Degnan-Firth

Email: steven.degnanfirth@outlook.com

Website: https://www.uhsussex.nhs.uk/

Region: UKJ27 - West Sussex (South West)

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:steven.degnanfirth@outlook.com
https://www.uhsussex.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. UHSc W212726 Values and Behaviours
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Supplier
	Kim and Co Enterprises Ltd

	Contracting authority
	University Hospitals Sussex NHS Foundation Trust


		2026-02-23T23:17:55+0000
	TCPDF




